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Chaudhary Shri Pankaj;Singh Shri Ganesh;Yerrannaidu Shri Kinjarapu

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Railways Catering & Tourism Corporation has taken decision to introduce Chartered Train services;

(b) if so, the details of the scheme;

(c) the routes on which such facilities are likely to be provided; and

(d) the time by which such facilities are likely to be provided?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(DR. R. VELU)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) to (d): This facility is extended on the request of tourists as per their required class, date of travel and routes across Indian
Railways network.
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